7 least fifteen (15) minutes prior to their scheduled eight-hour work period, for the purpose of 

8 receiving daily assignments and instructions, shall receive an additional eight (8) days off per year in 

9 lieu of pay for such fifteen (15) minute period. Such members shall therefore be entitled to one 

10 hundred and twelve (112) off days per year. This shall be accomplished by having a work cycle of 

11 5 consecutive work days, followed by 2 consecutive off days, followed by 4 consecutive work days, 

12 followed by 2 consecutive off days, then repeating the cycle. 

13 Section 6.03:

[...]

2 7 possible with an estimated arrival time and an explanation of why he/she will be late. If called 

2 8 into work while on call, the detective shall receive an additional thirty (30) minutes of overtime 

1 compensation for travel time. A detective will receive one hundred twenty five dollars($ 125.00) 

2 per weekend when he/she is on call. 

3 

4 ARTICLE XXIX - SA VIN GS CLAUSE 

5 Section 29.01: If any Article or Section of this Agreement or any addendum should be held 

6 invalid by operation of law or by any tribunal of competent jurisdiction, or if compliance with or

[...]

$40.40 

$41.61 

$42.44 

$42.57 

$43.85 

$44.73 

2024 

$185/month 

$185/month 

$140/month 

$140/month 

$75/month 

The FTO premium will be paid at the rate of Two Dollars ($2.00) per hour for time worked as an 
FTO. 

A detective will receive one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) per weekend when he/she is on 
call. 

Premium pay is received immediately upon assignment. Premium pay shall cease when the officer is 
no longer assigned that function.